STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)	IN CIRCUIT COURT
)ss:	
COUNTY OF HUGHES)	SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
	ste ste ste ste ste ste	
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, EX REL.)	32CIV18-125
LARRY DEITER, DIRECTOR OF)	
INSURANCE OF THE STATE OF SOUTH)	
DAKOTA,)	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER
)	APPROVING LIQUIDATOR'S
Petitioner,)	SIXTH CLAIMS REPORT &
)	RECOMMENDATION
V.)	PURSUANT TO LIQUIDATOR'S
)	APPLICATION NO. 26
RELIAMAX SURETY COMPANY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	
***************************************	*****	*****

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that an Order Approving Liquidator's Sixth Claims Report and Recommendation Pursuant to Liquidator's Application No. 26 was entered in the above-entitled matter on December 6, 2022 by the Honorable Bobbi Rank and duly filed by the Clerk of Courts of Hughes County, South Dakota. A copy of said order is attached hereto.

Dated this 9th day of December, 2021.

Lisa M. Harmon Attorney for Liquidator of ReliaMax Surety 124 S. Euclid Avenue, 2nd Floor Pierre, SD 57501 (605) 773-3563

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that copy of the Notice of Entry of Order Approving Liquidator's Sixth Claims Report and Recommendation Pursuant to Liquidator's Application No. 26 was served upon ReliaMax Surety Company in Liquidation via regular U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to the company's mailing address at 8701 E. Vista Bonita Dr., Ste. 200, Scottsdale, AZ 85255.

Dated this 9th day of December, 2021.

iso Harmon

Lisa M. Harmon Attorney for Liquidator of ReliaMax Surety 124 S. Euclid Avenue, 2nd Floor Pierre, SD 57501 (605) 773-3563

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA)	IN CIRCUIT COURT
) ss	:
COUNTY OF HUGHES)	SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
***********	****	**********
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, EX REL. LARRY DEITER, DIRECTOR OF INSURANCE OF THE STATE OF SOUTH))	32CIV18-125
DAKOTA,	Ś	ORDER APPROVING LIQUIDATOR'S
Petitioner,	Ś	SIXTH CLAIMS REPORT &
V.	Ś	RECOMMENDATION
RELIAMAX SURETY COMPANY,	Ś	PURSUANT TO LIQUIDATOR'S
Respondent.)	APPLICATION NO. 26
ste	sta sta sta sta	ste

This matter came for consideration on the application of Larry Deiter, Director of Insurance for South Dakota, acting as Liquidator of ReliaMax Surety Company pursuant to SDCL Ch. 58-29B ("the Liquidator"), for an Order approving the Liquidator's Sixth Claims Report and recommendation to allow payment of distributions for uncontested claims by the Liquidator as contained in his Application No. 26 For Order Approving Liquidator's Sixth Claims Report and Recommendation (hereinafter "Application No. 26"). This application was made pursuant to SDCL § 58-29B-125 for this Court's approval of the distributions paid to claimants within the Liquidator's Sixth Claims Report, pursuant to SDCL 58-9B-126. The Court has reviewed Application No. 26 and its Exhibits.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that:

- 1. The Liquidator's Sixth Claims Report, interim distribution recommendation of ten percent is approved.
- 2. That no claim, under anything provided in Exhibit A of Liquidator's Sixth Claims Report, may be allowed for an amount in excess of the policy limits.
- 3. That if any additional factors hereafter come to the attention of the Liquidator or his Special Deputy that may require modification, the Liquidator shall file an application to modify these claims.

DATED this 12/6/2022 2:29:14 PM

BY THE COURT:

The Honorable Bobbi Rank Sixth Circuit Court Judge

Attest: Deuter-Cross, TaraJo Clerk/Deputy



Filed on: 12/06/2022 Hughes County, South Dakota 32CIV18-000125